F18000001735

(Re	equestor's Name)	<u></u>
(Ac	idress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ity/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bt	usiness Entity Na	me)
(De	ocument Number))
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
ι	- <u>.</u>	
-		
	Office Use Or	



03/19/18--01017--015 **70.00



B FIGUEROA





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 21, 2018

MAR 2 9 1018

PETER JACOBS 1100 G ST NW STE 410 WASHINGTON, DC 20005

SUBJECT: LOGISTICS SYSTEMS INCORPORATED Ref. Number: W18000027623

We have received your document for LOGISTICS SYSTEMS INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is P94000013137 - LOGISTIC SYSTEMS, INC..

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Brittany M Figueroa Regulatory Specialist II Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 418A00005723



www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Logistics Systems Incorporated

•

1.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY." "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Virginia		300226150	pted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida) 300226150	
(State or country u	3. Inder the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if appli	(FEI number, if applicable)	
February 25, 2002	5.			
(Date of	f incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other that	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
March 17, 2018				
	Suite 410 Washington DC 20005 (Princip	oal office address)		
	(Current mailir	ng address, if different)	SECRE	
Name and street a	address of Florida registered agent: (P.C Corporation Service Company,	D. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	-5 PH	
ivanių.	1201 Hays St,		PH12: 53	
fice Address:		·		
fice Address:	Tallahassee	32301 , Florida		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

'n

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

[11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

.

A. DIRECTORS

•••

Chairman:	
Address:	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFFICERS	
Lawrence Wilkerson	
President:	
Address:Washington DC, 20005	
Vice President:	
Address:	
Secretary:	ECR
Address:	
с -	n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n
រុំរុ	RAIA
Address:	NC
NOTE: If necessary you may attach an added dum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors	S.
12. Signature of Director or Officer	
The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts state	
are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State co a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	onstitutes
13. Lawrence Wilkerson MUSigon 1/COO	

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Commonwealth & Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That LOGISTICS SYSTEMS INCORPORATED is duly incorporated under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the date of its incorporation is February 25, 2002;

That the period of its duration is perpetual; and

That the corporation is in existence and in good standing in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: March 8, 2018

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission